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CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 06
PROJECT: FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION: CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED

SUBGRADE, PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS,
STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.

|CONTRACTOR:  WEBBER, LLC. |

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

DESCRIPTION OF Additlon of 18" 3:1 SET; Additional signs for traffic switch; Establish pay items for Eliminate Pavement Marks;

CHANGES: Crash Cushlon Repalr; De-Energize Overhead Electric for Sound Wall Construction; Use HES concrete for Sound
Wall Mow Strip; Use of Low-Clearance Rig for Sound Wall Drilled Shafts

ATTACHMENTS: Change Order 06 Justification Letter; Cost Justification per Section

CHANGE iN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
1. Original Price: $ 63,811,753.94 Original Time: 720 DAYS
2. Total of Prior Change Orders: $ 534,169.54 Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS
Total Time Prior to Current
3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order: $ 64,345,923.48 Change Order: 720 DAYS
4. Total of Current Change Order: $ 136,616.80 Total of Current Change Order: 0 DAYS
5. New Price Resulting from Current Change New Time Resulting from Current
Order: $ 64,482,540.28 Change Order: 720 DAYS
AGREED BY: Contractor:
Engineer's Seal .
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Fort Bend County
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Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St.
Richmond, TX 77469

March 21, 2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer — Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extension
Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and from West of Katy-
Gaston Road 1o West of SH 99
For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 06 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Depariment (FBCED}), is submitting for your review and
concurrence Change Order 06 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to
revise and add pay items for various items throughout the project. These items are
summarized as:

» Revise 24” SET to 2-18” SET
Due to vertical clearances, the single 24” SET from the back of the Type C Inlet at EBFR
Sta. 1376+50 had to be revised to a double 18" SET. This change order provides a pay
item for the 18" SET and includes the deduction of the 24" SET not to be used. Pricing for
the new item was established using material, labor, equipment breakdowns. This pricing
was also compared to recent TxDOT Average Low Bid Prices (ALBP) and determined to
be fair and reasonable.

» Additional TCP Signs for Traffic Change
dust prior to the traffic switch performed on the project at the end of January 2017, it was
determined that the signage shown in the TCP plans and in conjunction with the permanent
sighage was not sufficient for the level of signage requested between the County and the
Contractor. Pricing was established based on invoice cost of the additional signs with
markups allowed by specification. The pricing was determined to be fair and reasonable.

» Eliminate Existing Pavement Markings
The project quantities did not include any bid quantities for established costs to remove
existing pavement markings. During the traffic switch into Phase 1B and Phase 2, it is
necessary to keep traffic on the existing pavement while shifting their location. This
necessitates the need to remove existing pavement markings to establish temporary
markings. This change order establishes pay items for each type of marking to be removed.
Pricing is based on quotes from the subcontractor with prime contractor markup. Complete
pricing has been compared to the TxDOT ALBP and found to be fair and reasonable.

+ Unique Repair of Crash Cushion



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.
FM 1093 Change Order 06 Justification
Page 2

Before February 2, 2017, a crash cushion attenuator on the project was damaged by the
traveling public. Per specification, this is a reimbursable expense to the contractor. The
prime contractor's subcontractor has provided a cost breakdown of work required for repair.
The prime confractor has included their allowable markup per specification. This change
order pravides payment for this unique repair item. The cost of this item is considered fair
and reasonable based upon the replacement cost of the unit and the work required for
repair.

+ De-Energize Electrical Lines for Sound Wall Construction

For three of the sound walls shown on the plans, the bid documents did not specify that an
overhead electric line would be near the construction area. These walls have the overhead
line within two feet horizontally and without vertical clearance for installation of the panels
using hormal operations. This necessitates the de-energizing of the power lines that could
not have been anticipated by the contractor at time of bidding. This change order
establishes a pay item per each occurrence for the de-energizing and re-energizing of the
power lines at each location. Pricing is based on the cost to the prime contractor with the
allowable markups per specification. The price is determined to be fair and reasonable.

s Riprap HES Upgrade
In an effort to expedite work on the sound walls, an acceleration method was determined
to be the time between placement of the mow strip that supports the sound wall panels and
the placement of the panels. This change order establishes the additional cost to use HES
concrete when specified by the County. Pricing is based on the difference between the
material costs for regular concrete and HES concrete with applicable markups per
specification. This is determined to be fair and reasonable.

« Drill Shaft Additional Costs for Low Clearance

Throughout the project, there is a need for the use of a low-clearance drilling rig for the drill
shafts on the sound walls. This need was not established during the bidding process hased
on where the existing/proposed utilities were shown. Option 1 of this item includes the full
price for the low clearance equipment. Option 2 uses the pricing from Option 1 but includes
a discount from the prime contractor due to timing of the equipment on the project. Pricing
is established using the rental cost of the squipment, the anticipated production rates, and
cost 1o operate, Pricing is determined to be fair and reasonable based on supporting
documentation.

301 Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.
FM 1093 Change Order 06 Justification
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This letter also serves as notice that the proposed work described above will not affect any
of the environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.

Sincerely,

Richard “Rick” Kronenbherger, P.E.
Resident Engineer
Attachments

cc: Project File

301 Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500



November 9, 2016

Mike Stone

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-13
18 IN SETs @ STA 1376+50
WWW PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

Our unit price to perform this additional work is (Excluding existing line items to over-run) $ 609.48 EA

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager



REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extensicn Phase |

[T8INBETs @ STA 1376450

Underground Foreman 100 EA 200 8 2800 /EA$ 56.00
Trackhoe Opsaralor 100 EA 200 § 1700 JEA. 8 34.00
Pipe tayer 100 EA 200 § 16.00 /EA § 32,00
Labor 1.00 EA 200 § 1500 /EA. % 30.00
EA § - fEA 0§ -
EA $§ - J{EA $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: 3 152.00
BURDEN @ 55%: 3 83.60
25% OF LABOR $ 38,00
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 273.60

18" 31 TY P SET wiout rall $ 345,00 FEA 2.00 EA % 69000
] - - § -
$ - ] $ -
$ ! $ -
3 ! s .
$ ! $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL; [3 690.00
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ 172.50
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 862.50

Foreman's Truck $ 14.75 THR 2.00 1.00 $ 2950
Edini Excavator $ 1803 HR 2,00 1.00 H 3206
3 - R 1.00 - 3 -
S - MHR 1.00 - 1) -
§ - MR $ -
$ - MR k> -
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT. $ 61,50
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 22311
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:! (3 70.79

ADDITIONALSUBCONTRACTORITEMS.

§ ! $ -
. $ ' s .
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 0.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: 3 -
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 1,206.89
1,0% BOND: $ 12.07
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL; §1,218.06 /2 EA

TOTAL FOR ADDITIONAL WORK:

60948 E4 |

11772016200 PM 16 IN SETs @ STA 137650 Page 1
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DAILY WORK REPORT

FOREMAN NAME: JOSE ALEJANDRO -

L/ETMJ ‘ﬂz‘f" 197 3. 5.7'_3.-: A;VJMM& mgmgg gggz z:ggulcggxc!wmx

MATERIAL RECEIVED

40,015 {6,.4] | “frord A Bl Wor Lo QR B G, 0w

DAILY PRODUCTION REPORT
station numbers, measurem

b6 385 | ONE |F164-50
Y60.250 | 28/

AT Wit A BEOAY T s 0w PINIYLS

SKETCH OF WORK COMPLETED
Draw a small sketch of work performed.
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?f;{.s EquipmentWatch”

vevaquipmentvaleh.com

All pricas shown In US$
Rental Rate Biue Book® May 20, 2016
On-Highway Light Duly Tricks
Miscellanseus Madefs
Siza Glass!
Net Hp 100 - 109 1P '
Conflguration for On-Highway Light Duty Frucks
Powar Modo Gasollno Horsopowar 165
Cab Typo Canvontlonat Axle Conliguralion %2
Tuon Rallny kTS Horsepover 1645,0
Biue Book Rales
“* FHWA Rals Is oqual lo the monthly evnershilp cost divided by 176 plus the howrly eslimaled operaling cosL.
Ovmerslip Cosls Eslimalad FHWA Rato®*
Onperaling Cosis
Monihly Worekly Daily Houedy oty Houtly
Publishod Rales £626.00 $175.00 $44.00 57,00 514.50 $15.05
Adfuslmonte .
Reglon {Toxas: {35175 (S15.05) 59,70} (en.on
a7den ) f )
Modal Yoar {1003} - - .
Oynership (100%) - - -
Oparaling (100%) -
Total; $571.25 $1690,95 $40,2% 56.40 $11.50 $14.75
Rato Elament Allocalion T '
Elamont ‘ Parcendage Valuo
[epraclation (ovaership) 56% $350.00 /mo
Gvarhaut fownership) , 21% $168.75 o
GG {ownarship) % $43.76/mo
Indirocl fowinership} 10% $62.50/mo
Fugl {operaling) @ $2.62 ' TT% $8.84 b
Revisid Date: 2nd Half 2015
All materfa! harein @ 2003-2016 Penton Al rights reserved. Pags 1 of 1




; EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmantvatch.oem

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book® Novewher7, 2018
Caterpillar 302.5C {“*‘-‘*‘*"
Crawler Mountad Compact Excavators I!li f

L
Size Class: .. é@ .-%
2,1-3.0MTons S i T ,‘]C
Weight: * '“g—ﬂ.x ~[: — t
6,052 Ibs, A {r__i‘,,..g ?1:11(—'{3\]

Configuration for 80250

Power Made Diesel Net Horsepower 24,9 hp

Operator Frotection Cab Qperating Weight 2,75 mt

Blue Book Rates

* PHWA Rateisequal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estintated operating cost.

Owrership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly

Published Rates $1,620.00 $455.00 511500 517.00 §7.60 516,80

Adjustments

Reglon (Texas: 92.7%) (3118.26) (533.22) ($8.40) ($124)

Model Year ($18.02) {55.06) ($1.28) (50.19)

(2014:98.8%)

Ownership {1007} - -

Operating (100%) -

Total; §1,403,72 $116.72 $105.32 $15.57 $7.60 $16.03

Rate Element Allocation

Element Percenlage Value
Depreclation (ownership) 44% §712.80/mo
Qrerhaul {ownership) 36% $583.20/mo
CFC (ownership 8% 512960/ me
Indirect (ownership) 124 519440/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 236 20% $2.17/he

Revised Dates 2nd Half2016

All matertal herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved, Pagelofl




webber

January 30, 2017

Mike Stone
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-14
Additional Signs for Traffic Switch
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Gentlemen:

Our lump sum price to perform this additional work is (Excluding existing line items to over-run) S 3,042.15

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa

Project Manager




webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |
Additional Signs for Traffic Switch
i e il > . T aeEE I ABOR ST
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW__ ___ _HOURS UNIT
LS - AsS S
LS s $ -
LS - ns H
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ -
BURDEN @ 55%: $ s
25% OF LABOR $ =
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ g
o g SRl et MATERIAL MATERIAL . MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: smuis [GOS TR CUNIT N _COST
Emergency Delivery Fee $ 57.14 [EA 11.00 EA $ 628.54
10 FT Single Stand Package $ 7899 [EA 11.00 EA $ 85889
Wrong Way Signs $ 39.00 /EA 11.00 EA $ 420.00
Sand Bags $ 3.00 fEA 88.00 EA H 284.00
Delivery Fee $ 59.99 [EA 1.00 EA s 59.99
Left Lane Must Turn Left $ 58.50 /EA 200 EA $ 117.00
Yield Sign $ 4220 / 1.00 s 4220
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 2,409.62
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: % 602.41
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: 3 3,012.03

e R - EQUIPMENT  EQUI
L WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS et SCOSTaN
s - s
s $
ns < s . .
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ -
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: 5 -
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTORITEMS: ~ QUANTITIES.  UNITPRICE
ooL DOL 8
DOoL 1DOL H
ooL JDOL $
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 0.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: 3 -
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
[SUMMARY. : : e ; . S : e =
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 3,012.03
1.0% BOND: $ 30.12
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: 3 3,042.15
TOTAL FOR ADDITIONAL WORK: [$ 304215 Ls|
1/30/20172:40 PM Additional Signs for Traffic Swilch Page 1




BUYER

[ P S T E

W.W. Webber, LLC (Houston)
Emilio

PO BOX 670808

Houston, TX 77039

SALES QUOTATION

Quote Date Quote ID

6803 Theall

172772017 JS012717-3

Houston, TX 77066

281-453-6400 Valid Through: 2/26/2017

Job Location:

FM 1093 Westpark Extension
Houston

Quote Created By: Jill

Item Description Price Uom Quantity Total
Emergency Delivery Fee * §00/1y = *5 1_:*{'/‘_,& %= ‘k;ﬁ %7 $800.00 Per Each 1 $800.00
10FT Single Stand Package * 78%%- »x 11 = 6 B9 $78.99 Per Each 35 $2,764.65
Wrong Way R5-1A 36x24 RWP * 39°9 i\ - s o= $39.00 Per Each 35 $1,365.00
SandBag’ <z x || X3 = ] 3’"@’7 99  $3.00| PerEach 2807, ¢ =|Cen/sim $840.00
Note: The * indicates taxable items. ONE TIME CHARGES $4,969.65
Yb S '
ﬁ ‘;c IQU R LABOR $800.00
R SUBTOTAL $5,769.65
SALES TAX (8.25%) $476.00
QUOTE TOTAL $6,245.65
Add'l Terms:  All invoices are due Net 15.
Accepted By:
1/27/2017
Jill Date Signature Date
Buyers Barricades, Inc.
Print Name
Visit Our Website at www.buyersbarricades.com
Title
Company
i - ¥ R
Comqon  Fitlds  2en FoETRA FocTRA = 8
— CAMA L
A = 3IKR
(3 o FBCT Sy = C;Sh—/?* 4
(" Lore 7 v
{0
- .
> sele
awd L€
gr’dﬁj G reeem . gp‘i"’
Cinco Vevrace . cgeTd
14
< d
(/(uH Gm‘mw *-d 3' o P TR®™
o
cTRp Page 1 of 1
Comel WA l en FS

v en




SALES QUOTATION

BU l ERS Quote Date Quote ID
o ftA R BT ATYE S o

6803 Theall 1/30/2017 JS013017-1
Houston, TX 77066
281-453-6400 Valid Through: 3/1/2017
W.W. Webber, LLC (Houston) Job Location:
Emilio Chapa FM 1093 Westpark
PO BOX 670808 Houston
Houston, TX 77039 Quote Created By: Jill
ltem Description Price uom Quantity Total
Delivery Fee * $59.99 Per Each 1 $59.99
Left Lane Must Turn Lelt R3-7L 36x36 © W aka (oot m X $58.50 |  Per Each 2 $117.00
Yield R1-2 30x30x30 * Kads, Go thvown K $42.20 |  PerEach 1 $42.20
Note: The * indicates taxable items. i ONE TIME CHARGES $159.20
) ) LABOR $59.99
Customer responsible for verifying material, quantity and size SUBTOTAL $219.19
SALES TAX (8.25%) $18.08
QUOTE TOTAL $237.27
Add'l Terms:  Ali invoices are due Net 15.
Accepted By:
1/30/2017
Jill Date Signature Date
Buyers Barricades, Inc.
Print Name
Visit Our Website at www.buyersbarricades.com
Title
Company

1’( Na"' Q"“‘l\'*"}""’""j Cory ‘\"a m\!éwﬂ#ky\c A im\\‘&\\

Page 1 of 1




webber

January 30, 2017

Mike Stone
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Atn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-15
Additional Bid Items for Eliminating Existing Pavement Markings
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

This is not a lump sum change order. This change order is to include new bid items to the contract. The items will be
measured and paid as stated in Item 677.

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

C > g—
Emilio Chapa
Project Manager




Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Additional Bid ltems for Eliminating Existing Pavement Markings

LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS UNIT COST
LS - nLs $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ -
BURDEN @ 55%: $ =
25% OF LABOR 5 -
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ -
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
/ $
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ N
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ -
: ‘ By EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQ_UIP!III_E_{@I_’
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT /LS QTyY COST
s $
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ -
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ -
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES ~ UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
1004,01 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4°) (price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 LF 5 0.40 NLF $ 0.40
1004.02 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6°) (price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 LF s 0.53 ILF s 0.53
1004.03 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8") (price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 LF s 0.74 LF $ 0.74
1004.04 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12°) {price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 LF $ 095 ILF $ 0.95
1004.05 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (247) {price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 LF $ 1.89 ILF $ 1.89
1004.06 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW) (price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 EA S 61.95 [EA $ 61.95
1004.07 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD) (price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 EA 5 7245 [EA $ 72.45
1004.08 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW) (price includes 5% mark-up) 1.00 EA S 87.15 [EA $ B7.15
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 226.04
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: (Included in the Unit Price above) 0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 226.04
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: 0 i
[SUMMARY |
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:
1.0% BOND: -
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: -
TOTAL FOR ADDITIONAL WORK: - LS | Each new item will be paid at the unit rate shown
above
1130/20174:11 PM Proposal #15 - Eliminale Existing Pavement Markings Page 1




BATTERSONELP

DATE 01252017

ATTN: PROJECT MANAGER
WEBBER

REFERENCE!
CONTROL NUMBER: FBGTRA 18-085, Fh 1033 WESTPARK TOLLWAY EXTENSION

Follawing are tha prices for tha work perormed that was not ineluded on the original summary bid shest for the above referenced project.

Bid ltarm Description
1004.01 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS { 41
1004.02 ELRM EXT PAY MRK & MRKS { €%
1004.03 ELIM EXT PAYV MRK & MRKS ( 8%
1004.04 ELIM EXT PAY MRK & MRKS { 127)
4004.05 ELIM BXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24
1004.06 ELIM EXT PAYV MRK & MRKS (ARROW}
004,07 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WQORD)
1004.08 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS {DBL ARROW)

Respactfully Submitted,

Ted Labuzan mobile phone # 713-446-2133
Cost Fstimator

Unit of Approx.
Maasyra  Cirantitles
LF

1.000
LF 1.000
LF 1.000
LF 1.000
LF 1.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000
EA 1.000

Unit
Price
(.380
0,800
.70

Total Amount

Amount
0.380
0.500
0.760
0.900
1.800

59,000
69.000
83.000




webber

February 2, 2017

Mike Stone
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-16
Additional Bid Items for Repair to Crash Cushion at Gaston Rd.
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

The crash cushion at Gaston Rd. has been hit and needs minor repairs. Our lump sum price to perform the repairs
is $1,602.33.

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.
Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,
<

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager




webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Additional Bid ltems for Repalr to Crash Cushion at Gaston Rd.
LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS UNIT COST
Labor (Flagman) 100 LS 600 § 1500 LS § 90.00
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 90.00
BURDEN @ 55%: % 49.50
25% OF LABOR $ 22.50
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 162.00
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
1 8 -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ -
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ -
] EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT ~ EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT /LS QryY COST
ns $
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ =
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ S
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ -
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
\Willow City - Repair Cost 100 LS 135663 1S $ 1,356.63
! $ -
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 1,356.6
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 67.83
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 1,424.46 |
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: I 0 H
[SUMMARY |
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: 1,586.46
1.0% BOND: 15.86
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: 1,602.33
TOTAL FOR ADDITIONAL WORK: I $ 1,602.33 LS I

2/2/201711:03 AM

Proposal #16 - Repalr to Crash Cushion al Gaston Rd.

Page 1



January 31, 2017
Webber LLC

ATTN: Emilio Chapa

WILLOW CITY SIGN & RAIL, INC.
P.O. Box 455
Magnolia, Texas 77353
Cindy Rhoades, President
Phone #281-356-6663 Fax #281-356-6387
DBE, WBE, MBE, SBE, HUB
TXDOT, COH, POH & METRO CERTIFIED

RE: FBCTRA, Westpark Tollway Ext

Project # 1258-03-042
Webber Job #WVT

Quote to Repair Crash Cushion Atten

MATERIAL.:
2 EA
LABOR:
6 HRS
6 HRS
6 HRS
EQUIPMENT:
6 HRS

Cable Strap Assm
25% Compensation

Foreman

Commeon Labor
Common Labor
55% Burden

25% Compensation

2014 International Terrastar, SFA 4X2 Diesel
15% Compensation

@ O P

75.00

356.25
22.50
21.00

46.18

Total

N P LH D ©“r A

8 &

$

160.00
37.50

211.50
135.00
126.00
118.12
259.87

277.08
41.56

1,356.63

NOTE: Night Work or Sunday Work is not included in this quote, if required it will be 800.00 per

Mobilization

NOTE: THERE IS NO TRAFFIC HANDLING INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE.

SUBMITTED BY: CINDY RHOADES




Structural & Stecl Products, Ine. [ 140415 1 ]

1320 South University Drive, Suite 701 -
Griganal Quole H3U2057
Fort Worlh, Texas 76107 Revised Duole HIZHAT
Phone: (§17) 332-7417 Fax: (817) 338-0038
Submitted To  Wiliow Gity Sign & Rall, Ine Project Name : FORT BEND WESTPARK
Address | P.O. Box 455 Project No ; Fid 1093
Control No .
Working Days : 0
Engineor/Architect:
Magnolin TX  77353-0000 Phaone No
Letting Date ; 24820497
Contact - A
Phone ; 281-356.65863
Fax: 2861-358.6387
Ermail : -
Wo are pleased o olfer the following proposal far your consideration |
llews No ltam Dasgription Qty Unit Unit Prito($) Tolal Prige (3}
REACT-3635044-0000 Cable Strap Assembly, SC/BU 200 EA 75.00 150.00
Total Bid Price : 180.00
Notes :

Parls Pricing for Repair of Crash Cushions Is avaiable by cailing Structural and Stee! Products o
B17-332-7417.

The REACT parts are shippad ditect from the manufaclurer; please allow 2.4 waeks for delivery. Exiea
shipping costs will be addad if expedited shipping is required,

Terms & Condliions ;

Material specifically fabricated {or this project wilk be billed whan the materia! has been fabrcaled and Inspactad (if
required), not upen shipmant.

Paymenl Tenms are Nel 30 Days, no refainage, subjecd to credit approval

Tids proposal is subject to Strucliral & Stee! Products terms and conditions. Please request a copy by calling
(B17)332-7417

Prices are good for 30 days and delivery wilhin 180 days of receipt of order.

ACCEPTED . GONFIRMED

The abxove prices, Speedicationg snd conditions STRUCTURAL & STEEL PRODUCTS ING,
ara satataciony and ars here by actapted |

Buyor: _

Authorized NI -

Signatura |

Estimalor: Mustafa Qzasen

Date of Accaplence :

Prime Contracior:

Revised By : __#ustafa Qasem




* EquipmentWatch™

www.eqdprieniwatdueom

All pricesshown InUSS
Rental Rate Blue Book®

Decembar i6, 2016

Miseellaneons On-Highway Truck Tractors
Gn- Highway Track Tratters

Size Clnss®

33,601 - 45,600 GVW
Welght

2,609 1bs,

Conflguration for Oa-Highway Track Tiaclors

Maximuin Gross Veliicle Weight 35000 ths Power Modo Dlesel
Hotsepower 324 Axle Configuration 4%2
Blue Book Rates
v FHWA Ratais equat 10 tha monthly swnership costdivided by 176 ploxthe hewrly estimaied operating cost
Qwnership Costy Estimated Operating FIRVA Rote®
Coss
Monihly Weckly Daily Hously Houzly Hourly
Published Rates £3,080.00 SE40.60 5210.60 $32.00 53040 $47.85
Adjustments
Reglow [lexas $14%) {6256,00) {$7224) [518.06) 152,75}
Moudel Year {$35.65) {50,913 ($2.50) ($0.38}
{2014:86,7'%)
(hwnership (1009 . -
Operating (100%) -
Tutal: %$2,706.35 5U57.74 $189.44 $4p.87 $30.K8 1.4
Rute Elernent Allocatinn
Riement Pereonigge Value
Depredation {ewnership) 2% 51,260,001 100
Overlunl townership) EET) $1,320.00/1m0
CFC [ownership &% $150.00/tmo
fendireet fosenership 9% $270.00/mnp
Fuel {operating) @ 236 62% SEg2/hr

Hovised Datey 2nd Half 2036

‘The equipmentrepresented i hisreport hasbesn exclustvely prepared for Melissa Adamcik {melissa,adansclk@d ot gov)




Webber

February 2, 2017

Mike Stone
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Strest

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-17
Centerpoint De-energized Overhead Lines - Soundwall 1,4 & 3
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authorify
FM 1093 Wesipark Extension Phase T

Gentlemen:

As previously discussed, Sound Wall # 1, 4, & 5 did not show any overhead power lines in the original bid drawings.
This change order reflects the cost of de-energizing the lines once to perform the construction of the sound wall, Auy
multiple de-energizing of a line will be additional cost that Webber will need to be compensated. No charge is listed
for Sound Wall #5 because it is currently de-energized and Webber intents to complete the wall before encrgizing line.

The lumnp sum price to de-eniergize the lines once at Sound Wall #1, 4, &5 is $ 933240

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.
Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely, -

&

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager




webber

: REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authorlty
Fi 1093 Westpark Extenslon Phase |

Centerpoint De-energized Overhead Lines - Soundwall 1, 4 & &

2 EUAROR
ADD B & £ 0y
. - ! 5 -
- 7 3 -
- i $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: [3 "
BURDEN @ 55%: $ -
25% OF LABOR $ -
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: b -

T

W 4 A W W W
[

— e eyt ey
1

W N D S
1

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL:

Wl
‘

LS - 5 .
s - § .
5 . § -
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: % -
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: 3 -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: 5 -
De-energlze Soundwall #1 1.00 DCL $ 440000 /DOL $ 4,400.00
Da-energlze Soundwall #2 - DOL 3 4400.00 /DOL $ .
De-energlze Soundwall #3 -  DbOoL 8 440000 DOL $ -
Dia-energize Soundwall #4 100 DOL & 440000 /DOL § 4,400.00
De-enargize Soundwall #5 - DOL $ 4400.00 /DOL 5 -
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 8,800.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 440.00;
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: ¥ 9,240.00
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TC PERFORM WORK:
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: % §,240.00
1.0% BOND: $ 82.40
ADDITIONAL WORIK TOTAL: % 8,332.40
TOTAL FOR ADDITIONAL WORK: | 9:549,332.40:°L8 |

2IH201714:33 Akl PCO 7 - lsolation of Power Lines at Sound Wallss Page 1
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Cliptey 6: Comptmy Sp gbifie Tphis Stigot Mo 6:24
' Eagé 1of2
ConlorPait Eneray Houston Hleatrls, LLO

oierPpint Engray Houston Hleopile, L CNP 8038

Appiloablé Bl Saivloe Ayda

3 AGRETMINGS AND FORVS
%31 TACLLUITES B TENSION AGRUEMINT

This Racllitles Bxionslon Agropnisnt I itored Into by and belween . Wé.'o\éw-. LLC o
, . - _ T hovsln
balled "ol Customer” aiid Coilervalit Dnefgy Honsteit Bleollo, TG, Totaln onlled
iampany” (hérelnalior ipforved Lo 8 Agreentont) Tor the gonstrgeilon, iaxtansi’@n,‘lu's'iﬁllalItm;
migdifiantion, rapalr, Upgrade, conveislon, ‘rslocs]t]'on,- lo-aupgplzation o rempval of Company's
Dé_ﬁve:i:y Systei, Including temporaly faaiitties (ibtelnaftér refoet to is Taotlities extonsion of

gutension), s desorlbad heraln

"Thls Apredinaut povVof tho Faollllles oxtensioh 1o Refall Customay looation at
Waslphr “Laflivny Soundiall i1 , )

per
Fd -

~

The Conmpiuty Hiiebs 1o ageept paymont of$AA0000 ) o e e Dellgts |
{o Die paid by s Relall Customnet, ns.a Nﬁl1%11&?1{:1&515‘&011&{(@61!on Favimedt I coniieatlon
with tho Rotatl Cistomer fequest fo extend-Cohipiy frollittes to the ahove desorlbed Toontioh s
Tollows: Isloalighof ovarhend prfiniey - e .

- .
e N

T TSR

S

P

o Unless oferwise glatod by Company in wilting, the Non-Refyndable Gonstriotfon
Payinent finotint §bave s vhlld for twelve fitonths,

Tn consldoration. of gald Non-Refundable Payment, o e paiid to ’thnil.ai_iji by Retall Custonter
prior (o cominetcement of pons! ristlon, Copipany agiess 10 Anstall and ('g)_‘ém_ta' ines. and
oqulpyiEt ecossary 15 distelbute eloetris service ta il sdeniified Toogtlon bider i following

Geneial Coyglltions:

s Company shall at afl timas have tile 10 il eotnplots Qvaxa?sixlp ahel coprol dvor
fucllitles fnstalfed by Conpany, oo

o el Gustomer must akd satlsFagtoly piypipit aitaagsnonts (I paginent-bs reculied to
oxtont] Comppny. faglitiles) and gl and yefum fhis Agreoment bafote Colnpriry ot

pratesd with the requested gxtenslof,

L

Revlslon Nuitber: &thi 206 Rithilve; GHAL

H



Shaot Mo, 624

Chapler 61 Compauy Speelfio Ttems ‘
) Pagd 2 of2
CentorPodit Euoray Hatston Bleetds, LLC NP 8038

Appiligeble: Enilye Servie Axen

~y Higsloh of serilza Risllitles 1§ confingerit ofl ROGISMNOD of all igoeksaty. sgscrhelite R
rights of way,

Nothing heveln containgd tithin this Agreertont shall bo constrmed p g walvor oryélingpishinent
by Compaiy of-auy iight thal {¢ has o ingy Tierenilat fnve Yo -disgonflive servies foir or on
acoount of delmlt I thd payment of iy bl owlitg or to beconie oiving fliovedftor-for dig dlher
refizdlz or gaisestaled hu Cojsany’s Tatlfe

This Agivaiiont shall nof be Vinding upoen Company unlesg arid Wbl 3t s signed by i
auihotfzad rapresentative of the Comphny, '

wWeblbey, Lbe.
Rotall Costorer

ClonsesPolnt Tty Houston leotito, LLC

fee

oo
e a

’ - ) Q — - -
B ontlio Clneego.. .
(Rate prhited e typEd)

—

Dl

Wiltany B AYileok &7 i
T (b prinfed ovtyped)

Title ?@*03‘1&'9& F}.\m«:..cgq.’&‘iff

“Title DM Codrdlyitor

Pate L3306 ., Dato,_18-/1%] |6

e

‘Revlsion Numbal? sth AGi Hifedilve; 971/11




ShootNé, 624 -

Chapter 6 Compaity Spoolfls Ttoms
S Page | of2

Cohterolnt Encipy Hoyston Blgotile, LLC ‘
AppllaablesEnjlig Setvige Aven | CNP 8038

63 ACHREVENTS AND TORMS
63,1 FACILITIES EXTENSION AGREEVIENT

— . R ik .;]\Qi‘pii‘l
vglled "Rofall Customer” and Centerpalit Bhergy Houston Higotlo, LLG, heseln wtled
nCompany™ (Herolnatter roféged to as Abrestineht) for h consimjotion, extension, {nstatlatioh,
modificat oit, xepalt, up_%mde; converstan, reloentlon, de-cuprgtzation.or jompval of Company's
Dallvery Systom, Incliding temporaty fauilitlos (horatnatter refoited 0.4 facllitfes extonsion ot
extorifon), as dekorlbed horeli,

his Faollities Extenislon Agroontent Is snteredinfo by apd bofivedn e blbe

'I’h'ls AEre;@mbm govérs the faollltfes extenslon fo Retall Customgr Jovation at . B
“Westpark Tollway Sousiwall # 2 _ 7N o _ ‘

Tie Compaty farets to aggopt payhiphl cg?ﬂ,o;ﬂ,ﬂ__ 3 . Dollasg

fo be pald by the Retall Cnslonist, 83 a NoisRofungddblo Céﬁ?}ﬁiﬂlis}h Fhytont in coliiieetlos
with tlie Retall Custotigr ‘i"ﬁt?liast to oxtond {'iw/auy/faal,lliias to the above desérlbed location is
follawes: Ieloniton of ovétighg By eky e . —

B

=

¢ Yloss offierwlio statsd by Company igilting, tho Non-Refundable Conbithotion
Payment pmdunt abtivs I valld foriwé yemonths.. .

T congjderstion of sald Noiv-Refundibis Payiigid, {o be 1iid to Corapany by Refall Customer:
Pk lo cammenooment of ephstustlon, Gompunry dgrees to Install mnd opesrte lines and
pquipment Nécossary to dishibule elotiils service lo he [donitlfiod Tyention tiider the folfowing:

Goporal Condltions!

o Gompaiy shall ab all Hmes have thilo to and complels ownetship aud coltidl ovel
faclfitlos Installed by Compay,

¢ Relnil:Cystomer yust ingko satlsfrotory payinent andngorioms (£ priyimont Is required to
axtond Compitty Frollitles) nod sign and tefih. {ils Agrooment befoxe Coipany oatl

g g T TR S N ]

ST

proceed with the retjugstod axlohsion,

Taviston Nomber; S 206 Biffoettva: 91/1

A T AT R RS




Chaptor 61 Comprany Speolfic Items Shect No, 6,24
Page2 of2

‘ConterPolnt Bruergy Hoiriton Blestrdo, LILC
Applledblo: BiitoSorvioo Aten. CHNP 3038:

o Bitanslely 60 48VIGh Taollltlesis coiitliyeit o nequisiion of ll sebessiry eFFemants afd
slghis of way.

Notiilng hereln coptalned within this Agresmon shall be spnsirued as a syalver or rellnquishmnt
by Compauy of sy tlght that 1 hne or gy hereafler liave to dgcont|iwe sorvios Tor of fii
aceount of tf;fal'ilf fi1 the gam_ﬂ.ent' afny blil owing or fo besome awilig thorenfter for any ‘othor
repsall of onirse stated In Company's Larify,

.

Thip Agtesment shall not by binding wpon Company wnless and wntll It fs signed by dn.
anthorized yepregentptive of the Compdny. '

ContorPoint Ruggy Honston Blechio, LLE Welbev Lil¢,
Refall Customer
By._ . .. . By, C e )

i T
Cwtlin Mg

Willain? Wilgox s
(natdie printéd or fyped)

(nathié iTinied ol typed)

Titlg DPM Covrdinator ...

Datiz 10/312016

Ravlston Nufitbiss) 5th 367 Effootlver 971711




hiast No, 6,24

Clitipter 6; Cortipany Speolfls Homs 6,2
Prpgo.d of2
ConterPoint-linergy Hovston Elbotrl, LLC e o
Applicably: Eitlre Sorvise Ato J CNP 8038
63 AGIULEMENTS ANDFORMS o o o
£.3,1 FACILECIES EXTENSION AGREEMENT
ThigFagilitles Untgnston Apreement Is entered nto by and ‘hetween, Weklbew , L.._\i. [
" yhstein

oalled “Retall Cuslofier™ dnd ‘Colforpomt Buergy Hojtiton Bidetls, LLC; hadli piilled
WCompany" {hevcinaftey refbized to as Agregment) for thé. coristiuclion, '@};fe_n‘sf_on, Sisstillatlon,
inodificatlon, sepalyy vppiade, fonversion, selocatlon, di-enerpization gr-temoval of Company's
‘Dellivery Systans, Jnoluding temporary faollitlos (horolnnftor roférred to as ftolliflod exsenslon of

extonslon), as désarltied hassln,

This A‘Efﬁb,ﬁi@t covers the faéilitles oxtension tt__)_:get'%ilI'Custqnjlér,lb@‘ét[ﬁn-a_t
Waslpark Tollwy Sowndsvaltf3 N _ L

-
The Gompriy agtoes 10 a,scc.a'plt'paymbgtq;?i*fiﬂgﬂgqﬁ. / . e e DOMGS
' a Noi:Rofuigable Consiraotton Payfion] iy cofiiiegilon,

fo bo pald by the Ratall Custoiey, ne ‘
ylih thig Rotgll Gustorerreguest fo sxlend Cosmipany Tacllitles to the above desortbed Moedifon uy
fallovrs: Iafontlon.sf ovorhead prlfinry i PP . S ,

—_—

e

b

» “Uless -otheryise stated by Company It wiltlng, the Non-Refindablp Constenolion
Paymentamount thove I valld fortwelva mouths,

T conglderation of said NonReftidablo Paymeént, to be jrld to Qomjfan‘y by Ketall Customal
o fo comtieimentent of construstlon, Conmipiny &gioes to instal and opeinfe fings atd
dgiilprivent ng¢ossaty lo dltulbnts Sleendo servige (o the Idenilfled fodaton undér the followhig
General Condjitonst

+ Company ghall af ail tinos hive. tltle 16 and -oatiplota awisrshlp and gontiol over
fogilittes lustalled by Company, ) '

¢ Tutill Gustomsrmyst make sat [$thotory payimant avahgetienty (f puyiment is caguived to
extend Compidy frollitles) and wlen qingd vetun (his Agieomoht before GoMpagy can
procoei Svith the réqifostad oxferlon,

TEV S L F R

B T e T T B T Y e N Y Y T L U T L]

Rayiston Numbor 5th 306 Ritbellver 9/1/11




Chejtor 6 Compony: Speolfto Ttoms N ot
J Papge 2 0f2.
onttorivolnd Bnetgy Flovston Bleotls, LLC ONP 8038,

Appligablo: Buflie Service Arga

e Bildiiglon of sérvico 'fﬁéilméﬁ'lﬁ.&iiitin@%‘zﬁﬁ-’ag‘cji'i!?tiﬁéﬁ'o’f‘.sﬂi.'3’1‘3@53'3“6fy"é’é’sbn“féﬁw"éiﬁ'd
tighls oF ways

Nothing hsteln conlalned yi e flds Agroantentshiall by aonslrued as watvel i rellquishment:
by Coiiipany of &y pight that if hias of mey heteaflor have to disconiime sexvlos for of o
noconnt of dofautt In e phyimond oL ahy B bwing or to becoline owlng thateatiar for any othior

Fossols or ¢aust stated i Company's Taviff

‘This Agreomont shall yiot be binding upon Company wnfoss and wylit It Js signed by ad.
fnthoibzed roproseitative of thp Cotipaly, '

CoiferPofiit Huaiay Hongion Bleglrle, LL.C e -\o\ge e, LLC
Rotatl Customer

Eymilo Chogn
(hing, pethted or 1yped)

By

WitliomFéileods, .
T (nunve printed orfypedy

his, Presieak  Mamogew:
pato,__o-] 1316

¢l DPM Cibtilinatdr

Drde-[0/31/2016
Rovlslor Nubert 407 Hifvullvot 91/11



Sheet No, 624

Chagtor 63 Corpany Speolfis Hems

. Pege 1 oT%
CentétPolnt Bitotay. Hondron Meotre, LLC
CofteiPolnt Bilsiay Hongion Bleotrle, LLG GNP 5036

Applioabloi Baliie Service Aren

5% SGRUEVINTS AND FORMS
6:3.1 FACILITINS BXTENSION AGHRERNENT

This Froililies Bxlenslon Agtéément iy ertered Jto by and potween_\ule'dh ev, __L.L.(;i. [
e AR A T
valled "Rotall Customes™ ajil. CetitorPolnl Hneggy Holstort Elottlo, TG hereln callod
HCompaty" (hetplhatter voferfed to ne. Aprosyiient) for e cotistriwoilon, éxitif_a&falx,,x‘llstg Hation,
motifigatio, ropaly, uppriide, gonverston, refupation, de-energization ox remoyal of Compiing's
Dullvely Systom, ihwding temporaty feollitles Cratelnaffor roferved o as Tojlittes oktengion or
gxtenslon), s desoiibed hareht, .
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e DRILLERS'
=V~ CHOICE, INcC.

01/18/2017

Mr, Allen Cook

‘T'exas Sterling Construction
RDI Construction

20810 Fernbush Drve
Houston, TX 77073

Dear Mr, Cook,

Enclosed is a rental contract and information concerning the required insurance coverage for the drill. Please
call me if you have any questions.

Presently, we have reserved for you a Bay Shore Systems TR20-37 drill mounted on a KKomatsu PC138 LC-10
excavator, serial number(s) A40506 / TR203474, We will send a service technician/ operator trainer to your
jobsite to train your personnel in the care and operation of the drill, The cost for this training is included in
the rental rate.

The rental rate is $29,500.00 per month. This rate does not include transportation. You are responsible for
trucking to and from your location. We will add the transportation charges to your first and last invoices. As
mentioned in our rental contract, will you please have your insurance company supply us with an insurance
certificate showing us as Lost Party Payee.

We appreciate this opportunity to supply you with the drilling equipment for your upcoming project and |
know you will be satisficd with the quality of our equipment and our professional response to any of your
service or supply requirements.

Sincetely yours,
DRILLERS’ CHOICE, INC.

é’_ /4'6& ~— C‘ e o

Allen Cellay
President

1849 Candy Lane, Suite B, Mardetta GA | 16 Copicut Rd, Assonet, MA 02702
Office: 770-420-7051 Fax: 770-701-1552 Toll Free: 866 463-7455

Web Site: drillerschoiceinc.com
REV. L6




- DRILLERS'
 (CHOICE, INC.

Insurance Information

Drillers' Choice, Inc. will be renting to your company a Bay Shore Systems TR20-37 drill mounted on &
Komatsu PC138 LC-10 excavator, with apptoximately on the hour meter. The'replacement value of the
machine is § 375,000.00.

Please have your insurance company:

. Place the machine on your insurance equipment ridet for the value shown above.
. Name Diillers' Choice, Inc. ns Loss-Payee on your equipment insurance.

. Name Drillers' Choice, Inc. as Additional Insured Lessor for this rental under your public liability policy. The
minimum amount should be for §1,000,000 shown on the certificate of insurance.

Have your insurance company fax us cectificates of insurance to show that the insurance is in force and they
will give us 30 days written notice if it is to be canceled or materially changed which would affect our interest
in the insured equipment.

1849 Candy Lane, Suite B, Marielta GA | 16 Copicut Rd, Assonet, MA 02702
Office: 770-420-7051 Fax: 770-701-1552 Toll Free: 866 463-7455

Web Site: drillerschoiceinc.com =
REV. 1.6




EQUIPMENT RENTAL PURCHASE AGREEMENT

DATE: 0171872017

<. DRILLERS' e

gLt

OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR: RDI Construction

}\ P C FR:
HOICE, inc. CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER:

ATTENTION:  Please read all the pages of the document carefully.

DRILLERS’ CHOICE, INC., the LESSOR, sgree to rent to, Texas Sterling Construction / RDI Construction, the LESSEE, the equipment
shown below. This equipment to be used only for the project described above. Lessor and Lessee agree to all the terms and conditions set
forth in this agreement.

QUANTITY ITEM SERIAL NO. | TOTAL VALUE RENTAL RATE
WEEK MONTH
1 BAY SHORE SYSTEMS TR20-37 DRILL | TR203474/ | $335,000.00 $29,500.00
MOUNTED ON A KOMATSU PCI38 LC-10 | A40506
EXCAVATOR UNIT # 22

1. Lessee agrees to rent subject equipment for a minimum of TWO MONTH.
2. Lessee agrees lo pay transportation charges from and back to Lessor's shipping point.

Ship To: Texas Sterling Construction / RDI Construction Return To: DRILLERS' CHOICE, INC.
Houston, Texas 1849 Candy Lane Suite B
Marietta, GA 30008
3. Ifan Option to Purchase has been granted, as explained on page 3, such Option shall be integral of this agreement.

LESSEE: Texas Ster?a truction / RDI Construction LESSOR: DRILLERS' CHOICE, INC,
By ME By 2 ' /¢ aﬂrr\) é & MﬁJ
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
Allen (el - &, Aller) Celiar,
Print Name & Date Print Name & Date
Pt Mg Do =
Title Title

Lessee to sign and initial both pages and return both copies to DRILLERS’ CHOICE INC. Upon acceptance, DRILLERS' CHOICE INC. will
sign both copies and return one copy to Lessee. Note: If tax exempt, exemplion certificate must sccompany signed Rental Agreement.

Page 1af3 REV. 1.7




4

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
(The terms “Lease” and Rental” shall be used interchangeably herein)

4. RENTAL PERIOD. The rental period shall begin on and melude the date of shipment to the
Lessee and shall end on and includ the date of return to Lessor’s warehousz of receiving point
All tentals are subjcs ta the minimura rental period provided for in this agreemant. 1ihe

slessee causes any damage lo the equipment. and Lessor notifies Lessse within ten days afler
receipt of equipment thal damage hat occurred. the rental period will not end on dale retumed
but will continug until such damage has been repaired and paid in full by Lessze. [fequipment
is kept longer than the specified minimum rental pesiod, the Lessee will thenbe involved foran
additional rental pericd, with eredit given on a pro-rate basis for equipment retumied prior (o the
end of the additions] rental pericd

$. DETERMINATION OF RCNTAL RATES. Rental rates expressed in this agreement are
bssed on 3 normal work day of (8) hours and a rormal work day for (5) days. Monthly rates are
based on (22) days in ny one thirty consceutive day period. Usage that exceeds the standards

33 herein shall be billed lo Lessee st 140 of the weekly rate of 1176 of the moaihly rate for
Lescesa uynge over the standa

ol

& NON-WORKING TIME. No allowsnces will be granted due 1o non-working time caused
by faciors such as bad weather, bolidays, strikes, or oiber delays in the job over which

DRILI FRS' CHOICE, INC_ has ro conirol. Na atlowanzes will be granted due to tquipment
down-time for routine parts replacement. Mo “bask ¢harges™ for job delay or other damages
shall apply against the Lessor

7 PAYMENTS Rentalsare payable "IN ADVANCE” within {30) days of Lessor’s invorce
Lessce also agrees 1 pay scrual and ressonable cosl ol colleciion on past duz invokes to
include aticmney's fees and const costs. Payments shuuld be mailed 1o Lesser’s officc at 1849
Candy Lane, Marietta, GA 10003 or to the address shoe in Lessor’s invoice, Lessee agrees il
lease charges arc not paid after (30) days afler receipt of invoice interest will be charged st the
leasce of 18% per annum o the maximum fale pennitied by law from due date until the date
payment It received.

8. THILE. Tithe 1o the equipment shall at all times vest in Lessor. If Leysee takes any aciion
that would in any way prejudice DRILLERS' CHOICE, INC , Tiile to the equipment including
bul nol limited to subjecting the equipment o any licn atising from any liability of Lessee,
Lessee shall Immedistely become liable to Lessor and will pay Lestor the Rull valus of the
equiprent.

9. INSURANCE. Lessee shall carry insurance 1o cover the [ull value of the equipment for all
risk uf loss or damage. Inthe event lost or damage, Lessee shall report same lo Lessor and
{mmedialely pay Lessor for suchlosy or damage. Lessee shall alio maintain liability insurance
and shull protect indemnity and bold Lesior hannless spainat any chim for death or injury to
persan or property arising out of the postesyion, control or usc of the equipment, Lessce shal
provide appropriste certificates of fasurance to Lessor, evidencing irsurance coverage snd with
an insurance company scceptable to Lessor and naming Lessor 33 an additional insured and foss

payee

10 SUBLETTING No equipment shall bo rented or sublet by thz Lessee nor shall Ledsee
assipn of transfer any interest in this Agreement without prior writien consent of the Lessor nor
shall said equipment be used in any manncr of atany losalion other than that specified herein.

11 HECEIPT AND ACCEFTANCE. Lessee shall natify Lessor in wiiting within (5) days
afier detivery in event the equipment in the event the equipment is not in §ood, 2ale,
serviceable condition  Lessor's sole responsibilify shall be ta repair of replace the equipment
within a reatonable time, Failare by Lessze to send propee notice shall consiitule futl

sccep of the equip Acceplance of the equipment by lessee indicates Rull performance
under this fease by Lessor,

12, ‘TEAMINATION OS AGREEMENT  Eilber the Lessor or Lessce may Lerminale this
agrecinenl at eny lime, by writtea notice, fof failure of the other party to comply with any ofits
terms and conditions. This agreement may alio be terminated by cither pasty upon one month's
written rotice following fulliliment of all abligations & der. Upen termination of this
sgreement. Lessor shall be ertitled to fmmediate possession of the equipment and shall be
permlted o enler lesiee's preatises or ofher localion to Lake posseasion of the equipment
without legal action. Upon terminstion, Lessor shall slso be entitled to recaverall ental
payments duc from Lessee plus interest aad attomey’s fees. Inthe event of damage to the
equipment by Lessee, Lessor shall be entiiled 1o recover full compensation for such dimage
wncluding atiomey's fees and other legal costs including rental payments during the time it takes
fo restore equipment to utesble condition. Lessee shall be responsihls for the Rull cont of
retwming the equipment (o the Lessor inall events,

13 MAINTANCE AND OPERATION The kessce shall not alter, disfigure or modify the
cquipment and hall see that the equipiment i not subject 1o earelest or needlessly rough usage
of usage incansistent with the normal and intead=d purpose of the equipment. and Lessee shall
a1 Lessce's own expense maintain the equipment and its eppurt 1 in good repait and
eperative condition and cetum it In such condition 1o the Lewsor, 1

ITINE \d

RV E
250 ENGINE HOURS.. Upon retumn 1o Lesior, equipment will be inspected by Lestor and the
Lessce will be liable for charges for repairs necessitated by damage, excessive wearor
vandlism Any ¥ items ot retumed with equipment will be billed to Lesee.

Page 2af 3

[4. WARRENTIES. Lessee scknowledges the Leasce has selocted the equipment leased
hereunder based entirely and solely on Lessee’s judgment and Lessee underatands 2nd agrecs
that IMPLIED WARRENTIES OR MERCHANTABILITY OR FITHESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Lessor expressly waracels that
the cquipment leased hersundee will b in good working onder on the date of delivery to Lessec
ard will conform tu the manufacturers published specifications. imtruciions, and usage
prosedures.

15 TAXES, FEES, PERMITS, LICENSES. Unless Lessee provides a*Tax Exempiion
Centificaie™ with this lease agreement, Lessee atoll pay for any o1 all sales, use. and any otber
tixes fees, permits, lisenses, or any othes similar type eharges of any kind that might apply ot
might be assessed now or laiet in conncctions wil Lessee’s wse of this cquipment

16. LIMITATIONS OF REMEDIES Lessor's entire hability and Lessec’s exclusive rermedy
set forth in the Section.

In all siruations involving perfonnanze of nonperformarce of the cquipment keases
herennder, the Lessee’s remedy is (1) the adjusiment of repair of the equipment or replaceinent
of it by Lessor, at Legsce's optioas, of (2) i Lessor, afler sepeated effens, 13 unable o geriore
the cquipment to good working order or 1o replace &, all a8 warranted, the Lessee shall be
entitles 1o recover achusl damages to the limlts set farih in this scction

Lessor's liability for damages lo the lessee for any cause whalsoever excepl a3
otherwize stated in this section, and regardless of the ferm or action, whether b contract or lon
ircluding negligence shall be the total lease orrental charges for the specific piece or relaied 1o
the eause of action. Sveh charges shall bz 1hose in efect far the specific picce of cquipment
when the cause ol action arose.

No action, regardiess of form, ariting out of this agreement may be brought by
either party more than wo years after the cause of action has arisen ot, in Abe case of an achon
for non-psyment, more than two years from the date last payment was due.

in fio event will Lessar be lisble for any damage cavsed by Lessee’s Dilure 0
perfonn Lessee's responsibilities or for any lost profils, lost savings, incidents, damages. o1
ather consequential damages, even if Lessor has been advised of the poasibility of such
damages, of for any claim by lessee based on any third party claim,

Upan the occurmence of any event of delaull, Lessor, a3 the sole option, may
exescise any one of more of the following remedies: (a) declare 2l unpaid rent immediately due
and payable with respect to any of all of the equipment withoul nalice or demend 1o Lessee: (b)
sue for ard recover all rent pryments then accrued ot therea fler sccruing wheiber undes this
fease or under any other agrecment benween the parties exccuted in conjunction with this lease,
with respect to any or a1l of the equipment and/or without nolice of demand, repossess any orali
of the equipment, wheeever the same may be locaed, without any court order o other process
of Law and without lisbility for any damages oscasloned by sech king of possession (any such
taking of possettion nol conslituling a termination of this kase as to any of altof the equipment
unless Lessor exprenily so notifies Lessce in writing! (¢) demand that Lessee relum sllofihe
cquipment o Lessor: (d) sell o othenwise dispose afany or all o the equipment. whether ur not
in Lassar's possession, in o commercially reasonable manner 3t public or private sale and with
or without natice 1a kessee ard apply the net proceeds of such dispasition, including but not
limited to costs of tramsportation, repossession, slorage, refusbishing, adventising, asd broket's
fees, to the cbligatians of Lessce heceunder wilh Lessee remaining Habk for any deficicncy
ard, except 81 atherwise provided by law, wilh any excess being relained by Lessor: () rehin
any repostessed equipment and credit the reasonable value thereof finst 10 the estimated i
matkel value of such equipaent a3 of the end of the rental period, plus all corts incurred in
repostestion, including bul rat limited to costs of transportation, refurbishing, and reasomble
atlomey’'s fecs, coste, and expeases, and then (o the as otherwise provided by law, with Lesier
having no cbligation lo reimburte Lessee on account ol any eacess of suzh reasomible valua
aver such obligations. (f) terminate this lease a1 to any or all of the equipment: or (g) villize any
other remedy available v Lessor at law or in equity.

Mo right of remedy conferred hercin or by law. but all auch reinedies are
cumulative or every other right or remedy conferred hereunder or 3t law or in equity by sialute
or athenwise. snd may be exercised cancurmently or scparalely from lime lo time.

17, INDEMBITY. To the fullest extent permiticd by law, Lessee shall indemnily and hold
hirmless DRILLERS CHOIGE, INC. and ils agents and employees from and apainst al! claims.
damasges, losses, and expenses including but net limited to attomey’s frcs, anyng oul of or
resulting from the use or haadling of the material and/or equipment sold o rented hereunder,
provided that any such claims, dsmuge, loss, or expense (1) s atuibuled to bodily injury.
sickness, or death, of ta injuery or to destrustion of tangible property. including the loss of use
resulling theee from, 30d (2) is caused in whole or in part by eny negligent actor omission of
the Lessce, of anyone dircetly or indirectly employed by Ihe Lessce of anyone for whosc acts
the lessee may be fisble, regardless of whether or not it is caused in part by a pany indemnified
hereunder Such abligation thall nat be construed 1o negate. abridge, or otherwise reduce any
other right of obligation of indemnity which would otherwise exiil 21 13 any party or person
deseribed in this paragraph.

18 LESSEE'S WARRANTY [Lessee warrants thal Lessec 1 familiar vath, and campsienl lo
utc the equipment rented hereunder. Lessec repretents that lessee U nol rlying on the Lessor
regarding use of equipment or installstion of rinaval techniques required in uviilization of ile
equipment covered by this sgreement

miTiaL,_AC _ DATE ’ZQF&? .
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
(The terms “Lease” and Rental” shall be used interchangeably herein)

19. BINDING CFFECT/ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This lease shall be binding upoa and inure
ta the henefit af{he panties. their succestors, legal representatives, and assigas, This s the
enline agreement between tne pattics. except as ollerwise expressly stated on page ) bercol.
Thene aze na otlet eral or weillen promiscs. tenms. conditions. representations of quality of
fitticss for any purpose. or wananties expresied o implied. concoming the equipment, olher
than (hose contained herein in writing iFany  This agreeinent will be poverned by the laws of
the State of Gewrgia

20 NET LEASE. This lease is a net fease and Lesace shail nol be entitled to any sbalement of
reol of other payments due hereunder or any redections thercof vnder any circunstances or for
any reasnn whitsaever. Notwithstanding any provision of this Scase to the contrary. Lessee
shall by sesponsible far the payment of oll repairs. insuranze. taxes. ticenaes. fvs and similar
charpes elating fo the equipmen.

21 THIGATION VENUE. 1iis hereby apreed thal the place of the making of1his Rental
Agrceniend shall ke deemed to be Cobb County, Georgiy, and that sny legal proceedings
brouplt to detennine the validity, consiruciiont, breach. interpretation or enforcement of ihe
Renlal Agrecment shall be instituted and inaintained in Cobb County, Georgia.

22, PURCHIASE OF THON; Lessce shall have he eplion 1o purchate the equipinent descnibed
above at the purchase price indicated. less credit for remials aensaliy paid, as follows: IT payment
received within thirty (30) days ol tlie date hervof, 100% of the rental shall be credited sgainn
the purhage, If payinent is received in 31 10 90 days of ihie date hereof, 80% of the rental
paymeets will apply towand purchase. less 1% per month intercst charge on the declining
balanve.

miTIAL A€ DATE 1//8/17
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#¥ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatchoom

All prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

February 2,2017

Genle GTH-844
Telescaping Boom Rough Terrain Lt Trucks

Size Class:

3.6- 3,9 MTons
Welght:

22,320 lbo,

Configuration for GTH-844

Horsepower 94

Blue Book Rates

Horsepower

99 hp

** FHWA Rate Is equal 10 the monthly ownership cast divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost

Owncershlp Costs Estimated Operating F1IWA Rate®*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Dally Hourly Mourly Hourly
Published Rates $1.465.00 $1,25000 $315.00 $47.00 $2525 $50.62
Adjustments '
Reglon (Texs: 91.6%) $375.06) ($105.00) ($2646) ($3.95)
Maodel Year {2017: 100%) . . - -
Ownership (100%) . . -
Operating (100%) ' .
Total: §4,089.94 $1,145.00 $288.54 $25.25 { $48,49 '
Rate Element Allocation STAND Gy wo RKIN G
Element Percenlage Rﬁ’re Value
Deprecintion {ownership) % $1384.15/ma
Overhaul (ownership) 58% $2589.70/mo
CEC (ownership) 3% $13395/ma
Indirect fownership) 8% $357.20/ma
Fuel (operating) @3.73 1% $1030/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2015

The equipment represented in this reporthas been exclusively prepared for ADOLPH PAVLICEK (adolph. pavlicek@strlco.com)

All material hierein © 2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved.




TO: WEBBER, LLC

PROJECT:
PROJECT#:
BID DATE:
FILE SAVED:
BASE BID:

RDI FOUNDATION DRILLING

20810 Fernbush
Houston, Texas 77073

Phone: (281) 821-9091

FBCTRA 1093 Westpark Tollway Extension
16-035
17 Dec 15

0

Bid includes low clearance drill rig with powerlines de-energized
We are pleased to quote the following unil prices on the above mentioned project. All work lo be performed in
, TX D. 0. T. Standard Specifications.

accordance with item #

QUANTITIES

DIA.

18"

24"

30"

36"

42"

48"

54"

60"

66"

72"

78"

84"

90"

96"

102"

108"

120"

416

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Dia.

Drill Shafts
Drill Shalts
Drill Shafts
Drill Shafts
Drill Shalts
Drill Shafts
Drili Shafts
Drilt Shalts
Drilt Shafts
Drill Shafts
Drill Shafts
Drill Shafts
Drill Shafts
Drill Shafls
Drill Shafts
Drill Shalts

Drifi Shafis

TOTAL LF

N/A

N/A

N/A

8325

584

714

N/A

440

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Fax: (261) 821-2995

Phone:  281-475-0585
Fax: 281-821-4914

PRICE/LF

N/A

Low Clearance N/A
Rig Price

Using Sub owned NA

SIS so7.00

$132.00

$172.00

N/A

$269.00

N/A

N/A

NfA

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TOTAL

TOTAL
N/A
N/A
N/A
$807,525.00
$77,088.00
$122,808.00
N/A
$118,360.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
NIA
N/A

$1,125,781.00

Prices do not include sales tax.




The above unit prices include the following initialed items ONLY,

X Drilled Shaft Excavation X Reinforcing Steel Tied & Placed
X Concrete Furnished Reinforcing Steel Supplied
X Concrete Placed Engineering Lay-Out
Form & Finish Performance & Payment Bond
Set Structures Remove Spoil Dirt
Permits Access For Equipment
Misc. Misc.
Misc. Misc.
Prices are on our moving on job 2 times. For each additional move-in required by General Contractor,

add an additional ~ $10,000.00 .

General Contractor will provide

1. Access to within 5' of centerline of drill shaft and within 2 of top shall elevation.

2. Il we are grealer than 2' from top of shaft elevation we are not responsible for alignment, or grade of drill shalt
3. Remove spoil.

4, Assis! in escorling equipment into the drill shalt localion

5. Outage or removal of Overhead lines.

6. Supply, unload and place reinforcing steel next lo shaft to be tied.

7. Traffic control.

8. making, curing or testing concrete cylinders.

9. Obstruction removal.

10. Engineering and layout

11. Permits,

12. Any testing or inspection for drill shafl

13. Rebar caps.

14. Mals

15. General Conlractor will be responsible for selting all dowel bars and dowel cages.

Contractor will be charged a stand by rate of $500.00 per hour for down lime caused by parties other than RDI

We reserve the right lo request compensalion if the bering strala does nol reflect the bore logs supplied
Subcontractor is not liable for LD penalties due o concrete service issues oul of our control

Subcontractor is not respansible for lees pertaining to after hours, weekends, and holidays opening of concrete plant
Concrete price valid through 1/1/17. Add $5.00/yd on 1/1/17 and every 6 months there afler

Price does not include CSL Testing or materials

Price does not include night work

Price does nol include casing

Price does not include bonding

Price does nol include sales tax

Accepted by RDI Found??n Dril

Title By UM,U&
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Allied Concrete

Concrete Quote Fort Bend Westpark Tollway

Name: Action Construction

Phone: 512-417-9255
Fax: jgarcia@actionconstructors.com
Attn: Joe Garcia

Mix Description: Aggregate: Price Per Cu. Yd.
Class A 11/2” LS $115.00
Class B 11/2” Gravel $98.00
Class C 11/2" LS §118.25
Class C 1”7 LS $116.00
Class E 11/2” LS $115.00
Class F . 11/2” LS $118.25
Class S 1”7 LS $119.00
Class HES 11/2” LS $168.50
Class SS 1”7 LS 1 $124.50
Class P 11/2” LS $118.25

$3.00 Deduct for the use of Fly Ash

12/17/2015 Prices are Good for Duration of Job
Prices are good for 30 days unless Allied is Notified.

Kevin Jarrett 281-238-1010



Complete Mes. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no inferested parties.

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES Form 1295
lof1
Complete Nos. 1- 4 and 8 if there are intarested parlies, OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of husiness entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the husiness entity's place
of husiness.

Wehher

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmenial enlity ot state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form Is
heing filed.

Fort Bend County

Date Ackhowledged:

Certificate Number;
2017-181283

Pate Filed:
03/22/2017

description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.
CC 12688-3-42

Electric for Sound Wall; HES concrate on mow strip; Low Clearance Rig

3 Provide the identification numbar used by the governmantal entity or state agsncy io track or identify the contract, and provide a

Add of 18" 311 SET; Add signs for traffic switch; Pay items for Elim Pave Marks; Crash Cushion Repair; De-Energize Overhead

i, PERVEEN AMIN LAKHANI ‘
i 5 COMMISSION EXPIRES

4 Nature of interest
Nawme of Interestecd Party Cily, State, Country (place of husiness) (check applicable}
Controlling | Intermediary
85 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. -
6 AFFIDAVIT 1 swear, or aflirm, undar panalty of peijury, that the above disclosure [s frue and correct.

[~ ( 2wl Cla

a 5 OCTOBER 30, 2019
"0 NOTARY ID; 130427126 |

_._.J.u&.‘?.._..._.,.wm- -
AFFIX NQTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Slg‘f‘l&tﬁr&”ﬁﬁtﬁonzed ag{@ of contracting business entlty

Sworn to and subscribed before ma, by the said FERV@C—? N A‘ Zl‘)’fcﬁﬁfuﬁ thisthe et day of W ]

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of affice.
' ]
M Bovesy 4 tophons NoTRR) Heblio,
Signature of officer édministaring oath Piinted name of officer administering oath Titta of officer adminlstering oath

Farms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us

Version v1.0.883




